MK POWDER

Alkaline Cleaner / Acid Neutralizer

KLEIN & CO

Product Description

MK Powder is a dry mix of cleaning compounds and surfactants. It must be dissolved in clean water to provide general cleaning operations.

USES

MK Powder is specially designed for cleaning natural clay tile and most other types of masonry floors.

APPLICATION

Do not apply dry powder directly to floor. The floor area should be dampened prior to applying the *MK Powder.*

Dissolve eight (8) ounces of *MK Powder* into one gallon of tap water (the warmer, the better). This will clean 100 to 150 square feet of floor area.

Allow solution soak for 5 to 10 minutes—keeping area wet. Scrub with a stiff bristle brush or floor machine with scrub pad.

Difficult areas may require a second application and scrubbing. The addition of small amounts of fine sand will aid the scrubbing operation.

It is very important that all the residue be picked up with a string mop or preferably with a water vacuum, Double rinsing is necessary that will accept a sealer or floor finish.

LIMITATIONS

This product is intended for use by professional applicators.

Do not mix with anything other than clean water. Apply *MK* solution to an area of about 100 sq. ft., then complete cleaning and rinsing.

CAUTION-NOTICE

Use caution when handling dry powder. Ventilate the area. Wear eye glasses and protective clothing. Wear rubber gloves. Rinse solution from skin with water. If ingested drink lots of water, consult a physician. If eye contact, slush with water for fifteen (15) minutes. See physician. Ask for MSDS.

PACKAGING

MK Powder is packaged in six pound plastic containers (8 per case) and fifty pound pails.

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

TYPE	DRY CLEANING COMPOUND
D.O.T	Corrosive Solids
COLOR	White Powder
ODOR	None

Seller Warrants that should this product prove to be defective, it will be replaced or refund will be issued for price of goods. The suitability of a product for an intended use shall be solely up to the user. Seller assumes no liability for consequential damages. Liability shall in no event exceed the purchase price of materials supplied by KCI. No person has the authority to change such terms and there are no warranties except as herein stated.

WWW.KLEINCOINC.COM

KLEIN AND COMPANY, INC. 167 Hickory Springs Industrial Drive Canton, GA 30115

800.241.0641 GA 770.345.6334 FAX 800.642.2904